

# SANME

## RCYB系列悬挂式永磁除铁器

*RCYB Series of Manual-Cleaning Permanent Magnetic Separator*

## RCYD系列永磁自卸式除铁器

*RCYD Series Belt Permanent Magnetic Separator*



上海山美重型矿山机械有限公司 (德国哈兹马克合资公司)  
SHANGHAI SANME MINING MACHINERY CO., LTD. (JV WITH HAZEMAG GERMANY)

## RCYB系列悬挂式永磁除铁器 *RCYB Series Manual-Cleaning Permanent Magnetic Separator*

### 适用范围:

适用于皮带输送机、振动给料机、下料溜槽上的非磁性物料中除铁。

### Applicable scope:

removal of iron in non-magnetic materials on belt conveyor, vibrating feeder and blanking chute.



### 技术参数 *Technical Data*

型号 Model	适应宽度 Belt width Adaptive(mm)	悬挂高度 Suspension Height Rated(mm)	适应带速 Belt Velocity(m/s)	物料厚度 Material Thickness (mm)	重量 Weight(kg)	外型尺寸 Overall Dimensions(L×W×H)mm		
RCYB-5	500	150	4.5	90	206	500	350	280
RCYB-6.5	650	200	4.5	150	450	650	600	300
RCYB-8	800	250	4.5	200	680	950	950	380
RCYB-10	1000	300	4.5	250	1180	1100	1000	380
RCYB-12	1200	350	4.5	300	1670	1300	1340	420
RCYB-14	1400	400	4.5	350	2350	1500	1500	420

## RCYD系列永磁自卸式除铁器 *RCYD Series Belt Permanent Magnetic Separator*



### 适用范围:

本机与各种皮带输送机、振动给料机等配套使用，可用于从运动的物料中自动吸除0.1-35kg的铁磁性物质。广泛应用于水泥、冶金、矿山、玻璃、煤炭等行业。

### Applicable scope:

It is used together with belt conveyor, vibrating feeder, etc; applicable to automatic removal of 0.1-35kg ferro-magnetic materials from moving materials, and extensively applied in cement, metallurgy, mine, glass, coal and other industries.

### 技术参数 *Technical Data*

型号 Model	适用带宽 Belt width Adaptive(mm)	额定吊高 Suspension Height Rated(mm)	磁场强度 Magneto Intensity SH(R/mT)	物料厚度 Material Thickness (mm)	电机功率 Motor Power(kw)	适应带速 Belt Velocity(m/s)	重量 Weight(kg)	外型尺寸 Overall Dimensions(L×W×H)mm		
RCYD-5	500	150	60	80	1.5	4.5	750	1900	735	935
RCYD-6.5	650	200	70	150	2.2	4.5	1200	2165	780	1080
RCYD-8	800	250	70	200	2.2	4.5	1400	2350	796	1280
RCYD-10	1000	300	70	250	3.0	4.5	2120	2660	920	1550
RCYD-12	1200	350	70	300	4.0	4.5	3350	2900	970	1720
RCYD-14	1400	400	70	350	4.0	4.5	4450	3225	1050	1980

**SANME**

上海山美重型矿山机械有限公司 | (德国哈兹马克合资公司)  
SHANGHAI SANME HEAVY MACHINERY CO.,LTD. (JV WITH HAZEMARK OBERHART)



上海山美重型矿山机械有限公司 ( 德国哈兹马克合资公司 )  
SHANGHAI SANME MINING MACHINERY CO., LTD. ( JV WITH HAZEMAG GERMANY )



地址：上海市奉贤区青村镇奉村路 258 号  
电话：021-5756 6166 021-5820 2968  
传真：021-5756 6188 021-5820 0089  
邮编：201414  
网址：www.shsmzj.com  
电邮：info@sanmecrusher.com

Add: No.258, Fengcun Road, Qingcun County,  
Fengxian District, Shanghai 201414, China  
Tel: +86 21 5756 6166 +86 21 5820 2968  
Fax: +86 21 5756 6188 +86 21 5820 0089  
Website: www.sanmecrusher.com  
E-mail: sales@sanmecrusher.com

◎我们的产品不断的更新和改进中，我们保留在未事先告知用户的情况下，更改参数及设计的权利。

*Our products are constantly updated and improved, we reserve the right to change parameters and design without advance notification of customers.*

◎照片中产品外观颜色与实际机型存在差异，颜色标准以实物为准。

*If there are any discrepancy and difference between color of product appearance and actual machine type in the picture, color standard is subject to actual object.*

◎本手册中的配置不一定是出厂标准配置，购买时请详细咨询经销商。

*Specifications and design in the brochures are not always the standard. Please consult our dealers or distributors particularly when purchasing.*